
Friday, March 20INGAetait30 Orchestral Concert
oO. o. Major Allan Montgomery
0.1456 Music by Rachmaninor
Feminine Viewpoint: Gardening byCharles Lawrance (NZBS); Book ofVerse-The Poet to his Mistress, a pro-gramme arranged by A. R. DPD. Fairburn(to be repeated from 1Y€ at 9.45 this

evening) (NZBS); The Last Chronicle of
Barset (BBC)
11.30 Music While You Work
12. 0 ‘Lunch Music
2. Op.m. For the Old Folks
2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
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4
1
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Dream Music from Alcina HandelCiaccona Vitali-Respighi
Symphony No. 7 in A, Op. 92

Beethoven3.30 Lee Lawrance3.45 Music While You Work4.15 Accordion Interlude

of
ome

30 Musie with David Granville
0 Salon Concert Players
16 Children’s session: Little People’sTime

_

45 Knickerbocker Four0 Market ReportsFrom Stage and ScreénTS Sports Page
7.30 Musically Yours
3. 0 Semprini (piano)8.13 Tom Jenkins and the Palm CourtOrchestra
.29 Take it From Here (BBC)(To be repeated from 1YA at 2.0 on
Tuesday)Scottish Programme (Bill Fell)
A Smile and a Song40:90 Close down

IVS AEKLANe
6. Op.m. Dinner Music
. 0 Louis Kentner (piano),-Henry Holst
(violin) and Anthony Pini. (’cello)Trio in E Minor, Op. 90 (Dumky)

Dvorak
7.35 Jean Watson (contralto)Biblical Songs Dvorak
7.50 The Vienna Philharmonic Orchestra‘Overture: Anacreon Cherubini
3. 0 Trends in American History: Pro-fessor G. C.. van Deusen describes
America’s emergence aS a world power

(NZBS)8.20 The Los ngeles Chamber Sym-_
phony condueted by Harold -ByrnsMusic for String Instruments, Per-_
cussion and Celesta Bartok

8.50 3idu Savyao (soprano), with EightCelli and Bass
Bachianas Brasileiras, No. 5Villa-Lobos

9. 0 Mozart
Gina Bachaver (piano) and the New.
London Orchestra conducted by Alec
Sherman .

Concerto
No;
26 in D, K.537 ("Coro-nation’

The London ‘Philharmonis Orchestra con-
ducted hy Sir Thomas Beecibam
Symphony No. 35 in D, K.385 (‘‘Haff-ner’’)

9.45 Book of Verse: The Poet to HisMistress, a programme arranged by A.
R. D. Fairburn (NZBS) (a repetition ofthis morning’s broadcast in Feminine
Viewpoint from 1YA)
Q ‘he St. Louis Symphony Orchestraconducted by Vladimir Golschmann
Transfigured Night, Op. 4 Schonberg10.36 Close down

YD aon5. Op.m. Continental Corner .
5.15 Billy Cotton’s On
6.30 Signposts
5.45 Norman Cloutier’s OrchestraMusical Comedy Memories
The Red Streak:
Light and BrightWith the Dance Bands
Scapegoats of HistoryListeners’ Classical Requests

O Disirict Weather Forecastclose down
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7. 0 a.m. Breakfast Session
7.45 Weather Report and Tides0 Junior Request Session
9. 0 Women’s News from Town (Eliza-beth Bauman)
9.15 Enter Mr. Keane
9.30 The Intruder
9.45 Reserved10. 0 Close down

6.45 Weekend "Sports
Preview (Eric

we Family Favourites
Ys. Paradise of Cheats
7.3 Musical Serapbook
8. News for the Farmer: Busman’s
Holiday for a Farm Forestry Officer, by
Miss N. Sutherland (NZBS)

:8.30 Short Story: Waltz Refore Twi-
light, by John Trevor | (NZBS)
8.46 Piano for Pleasure
9. @ From Our Overseas Library
9.30 The Death of Arthur (Part 2): The
most piteous tale of the Death of Arthur,
by sir Thomas Malory, Knight, "adapted
by Douglas Cleverdon (BBC)
10.30 Close down

IPS treme
7. O am. Kreakfast Séssion

"ogo

7.30 Weather Report
9. 0 Musical Mailbox: Hamilton
9.30 Stanley Black and Co.
9.45 Singers All10. 0 Enter Mr. Keane
10.15 Always This Yesterday10.30 Paradise of Cheats
10.45 The Fontane sisters
11. 0 Women’s Hour (Valerie): Shop-ers’ Guide; The Two Dianas; Overseas
News; Weekend Entertainment Guide

Lunch Music
pm. Dbominion Weather Forecast
Songs of Mozart
kathleen Long (piano)The Intruder
Celebrated Conductors
Close down
Stvled by Carmen @avallaroAir Adventures of Biggles
Novelty Recordings
Organ Interlude
Pll Bet a Million
The Story of Flight: The First
anes in Combat
Popular Encores
Song Hits of the YearsMond.
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vineial Stock Sales
8.15 Al Goodman’s Orchestra’ (VOA)

|

Review of Prices of Auckland Pro- |

)

8.30 What is Colonialism? A discussion|between Dr. Ralph Bunche, Sir Freder-|ick Whyte, Ivor Thomas and Aidan
Crawley (BBC)
9. 4 Orchestra, Chorus. and Song
9.30 ‘Ivanhoe (BBC) (inal broadcast)
10.30 Close down

UW soon.Sm
9.30 a.m. Barnaby Rudge10. 0 Kkheverie
10.146 Devotional Service
40.30 Instrumental Interlude
10.45 Music While You Work
11.146 So You're Off to the Coronation:
When April's Here, a talk by Clare Mal-
lory + (NZBS) ‘
11.30 Variety Calling12. 0 Lunch Music2.0 p.m. Music While You Work
2.30 Pianorama
2.45 The Golden Gate Quartet
3. 0 "Cello Recital

3.15 Classical Music: Beethoven
Leonore Overture No. 3
Symphony: Wo, 5 in C Minor, Op.°674. 0 The Albert Sandler. Trig with Wal
ter, Midgley (tenor)
4.30 Variety
5. 0 For Our Younger Listeners: Maori
Session, (Taini and Makuini)
5.30 Light and Bright
6. 0 Dinner Music :

6.45 Continental Cabaret
7. 0

« Music, from the Films7.30 Important Peaple7.45 Foden’s Motor Works Band
8. 0 The Wardy Family8.30 NZBS Storytime: A Job for Timo-
thy Hawkins; by Edgar Gaze8.45 Family FPavouriteset Maurice Winnick’s OrchestraLaugh at Life
10. 0 On the Downbeat
10.30 Close down

QV lAsro%e.526m6.30 a.m, [Local Weather Conditions
7.58 Wellington. Gity. and Hutt ValleyWeather Forecast
9.30 Morning Star: Henry Holst
9.40 Musie White You Work

10.10 Devotional Service
10.26 Memory Lane *
10.45 Miss Billy
11. O Cricket: North Island. vy. SouthIslind Minor Assoeiations. Commentaries
throughout
30 p.m. Familiar Tunes
5 Novatime Trio
0 Tea Dance
9 Stock Market Report2 Produce Market Report5 Sports Parade
London Studio Melodies: Peter

Yorke’s Orchestra, with Pearl Carr
(BBC)

8.15 Two’s Company: Jo Stafford and
Nelson Eddy, with Paul Weston’s
Orchestra >:8.35 Book Shop (NZBS)
9.30 Music for Pleasure
10. O Rhythm on Record (‘Turntable’)
410.30 Close down

2 Y Cc 660 ke. 455m.
11. 0 a.m. Women’s Session: "0 You're
Going to the Coronation-Follow Yoyr
Gleam, by Clare Mallory (NZBS); Home
Science: Talking About Us, the Home
Science Extension
11.30 Take It From Here (BBC)
(A repetition of Tuesday’s broadcast
from. 2YA)
42. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Classical Hour: Mozart
Overture: Don Giovanni
Piano Concerto in B Flat, K.450
Operatic Arias ;

Rondo for Violin in C, K.373
3. 0 The Old Firm
3.15 songs of the Outback
3.30. Music While You Work4.0 Three Generations

-_--:"" -_f.5 °° |... =. =
4.30 Rhiyvtiim Parade.5.0 Piano Tine
5.15 Children’s Session: Dan Dare
6. 0 Dinner Musie7. 0 Beatrice Jones (contralto)

|
Welsh Folk Songs sung in Welsh

(NZBS) ,

7.15 The London’ Symphony Orchestraconducted by Mansel ThomasFantasia on Welsh Nursery Tunes
Williams7.27 Frederick Grinke: (violin) and JohnIreland (piano)

Sonata No. 1 in D. Minor Ireland
8. 0 Malaya: A report to. the people,compiled by Commander J, Proud ‘andDr. Victor Purcell (BBC)
8.30 The Paris Conservatoire Orchestraconducted by Carl. Schuricht
Symphony No.5 in © Minor, Op. 67

Beethoven9. 0 Paolo Silveri (baritone), Luigi In-fantino (tenor) and Janine Micheau (so-prano)
Excerpts from The Barber of Seville

Rossini9.28 Yehudi Menuhin (violin) witb thePhilharmonia Orchestra conducted
— byAnatole Fistoulari

Concerto .No, 2 in B Minor, Op. 7 :

Paganini10. 0 ;The Work of a Probation Officer:The first of two talks by Patrick May-hew, a regional probation officer of «theJustice Department in Auckland (NZBS)
10.12 FKileen Brown and George Dixon(vocalists) with the composer at theDiano
Six Nursery Tunes Fiske10.19 Ilona Ka@tbos and~ Louis Kentner(two pianos)
Duets for Children Walton10.30 . Close down

2QNVVD MSSkeNGTON
7. Op.m. Comedy Time7.30 Popular Hits .
7.45 Backstage of Life ‘8. 0 Musically Yours8.30 Recital for Two9.0 . The Real MeCoys9.30 The Hardy Family10. 0 istrict Weather ForecastClose down

2X GISBORNE1010 ke. 297m.
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session7.30 District Weather Forecast9. 0 Feminine Viewpoint (June Irvine)9.15 Rivertown
9.30 A Man Called Sheppard9.45 The Intruder ;

10.0 Close down
6.30 p.m. The Octopus6.45 surprise Endings7. 0 Rhythm Time
7.15 Hill-Billy Harmony7.30 Musical Moments
7.45 south Sea Melodies8. 2 Gisborne Stock Market Report8.4 Light Orchestras
8.30 The John Charles Thomas Show
8.45 Talk: Relations Between Men and\Vomen-Can Men Equal Women?

. (NZBS)
8. 3 London Studio Concerts
The BBC Seottish Orehestra conducted
by lan WhyteOverture: Oberon € WeberPizzicato and Waltz from Sylvia Ballet

Delibes
"\ Vysehrad (My Country) Smetana(BBC) ;

9.30 Gems from the Operas
9.50 Kreisleriana
10.10 Old Time Dances
10.30 Close down sg

| NATIONAL BROADCASTS
| Dominion Weather Forecasts
| YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.; 12.30,
| 6.25 and 9.0 p.m.
| X Stations: 9.0 p.m,

YA dnd YZ Stations
6. O0a.m. London News
| Breakfast Session (YAs only)7. 0, 8.0 London News. Breakfast Session
im, Ae Correspondence School Session
12.30 p.m. Weather Forecast
(2YC links instead of 2YA)
1.30 Broadcasts to Schools(2YC links instead of 2YA)
|-66.30 London News6.40 National Announcements
6.45 Radio Newsreel (not 1YZ)
Overseas and N.Z:; NewsOe Report from Korea

BROADCASTS TO SCHOOLS
MONDAY, MARCH 16

1.30-1.45 p.m. Music Appreciation, conducted by Ernest Jenner, Christ-
church, ;

1.47-2. 0 The World We Live In.
2.45-3. 0. French Broadcast to Schools: Lesson 1,

TUESDAY, MARCH 17
1.25-140 p.m. Here Lies Adventure: "Greatheart,’ by Joseph Chipper-

field (Freda Boyce).
1.40-2. 0 Nature Study: "The Spider and the Fly" (John Glen),
’ WEDNESDAY, MARCH 18

1.25-1.45 p.m. Rhythm for Juniors, conducted by Jean Hay, Christchurch.
1.45-2. 0 Storytime for Juniors; "Miss Pussy Goes to Her Cupboard"

(BBC).
THURSDAY, MARCH 19

1.30-2. 0 p.m. Singing Lesson with Studio Class, conducted by T. J.
Young, Wellington.

FRIDAY, MARCH 20
1.25-1.40 p.m. Music Appreciation, conducted by Owen Jensen, Welling-

ton.
1.40-2. 0 "By Foot Track and Canoe"; C. H. Kettle (Jeanette Stace).


